

Bid Opening Date: March 29, 2017
 Bid#: 080-C012724-CL
 Project Name: Asphalt Overlay Resurfacing of Foothill Boulevard and Hewes St.

0 TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED
 0 RESPONSIVE BIDS
 0 NON-RESPONSIVE BIDS

Ranking
 Vendor
 Contact
 Phone

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1		2		3		4	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 47,860.00	\$ 47,860.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,905.00	\$ 45,905.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 133,000.00
3	Erosion, Sediment and Chemical Control Plan	L.S.	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	Project Information Sign	EA.	4	\$ 505.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 808.00	\$ 3,232.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	Remove and Replace PCC Access Ramp	EA.	1	\$ 6,592.00	\$ 6,592.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
6	Remove and Replace PCC Access Ramp and Spandrel	EA.	1	\$ 11,845.00	\$ 11,845.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
7	Remove and Replace PCC Cross Gutter	S.F.	181	\$ 30.90	\$ 5,592.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,059.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,430.00
8	Remove and Replace Asphalt Concrete Curb: D18	L.F.	758	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,854.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,370.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 15,539.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,854.00
9	Fog Seal Asphalt Concrete Curb	L.F.	758	\$ 1.10	\$ 833.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 758.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,440.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 758.00
10	Remove AC Sidewalk - 4" Depth	C.Y.	40	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 4,920.00
11	Place AC Sidewalk - 4" Thickness	TON	77	\$ 185.00	\$ 14,245.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 9,471.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 9,471.00
12	Remove AC Slot for PCC Work	C.Y.	3	\$ 154.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 369.00
13	Place AC Pavement Following PCC Work	TON	6	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 679.00	\$ 4,074.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
14	Remove Asphalt Concrete	C.Y.	567	\$ 120.00	\$ 68,040.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 51,030.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 38,556.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 39,123.00
15	Asphalt Concrete: Patching	TON	1,106	\$ 72.00	\$ 79,632.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 99,540.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 82,950.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 136,038.00
16	Untreated Base	TON	40	\$ 66.50	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
17	Crack Seal: Non-Rooted	L.F.	50,000	\$ 0.66	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 40,000.00
18	Cold Mill Asphalt: Wedge Cut	L.F.	9,910	\$ 1.23	\$ 12,189.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,910.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 21,802.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,910.00
19	Cold Mill Asphalt: Other	S.F.	50,663	\$ 0.24	\$ 12,159.12	\$ 0.20	\$ 10,132.60	\$ 0.23	\$ 11,652.49	\$ 0.20	\$ 10,132.60
20	Dispose of Cold Mill Grind Material	C.Y.	844	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,972.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,128.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 844.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,320.00
21	Asphalt Concrete: ARHM - .25' depth	TON	5,755	\$ 70.00	\$ 402,850.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 362,565.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 466,155.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 437,380.00
22	Rock Dust Blotter	TON	39	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,900.00
23	Shoulder Reshaping	L.F.	1,568	\$ 2.15	\$ 3,371.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,272.00
24 (D)	Manhole- Adjust by Others	EA.	9	\$ 672.10	\$ 6,048.90	\$ 470.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 454.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
25 (D)	Manhole- OCS D Sewer	EA.	18	\$ 672.10	\$ 12,097.80	\$ 470.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 21,780.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00
26 (D)	Water Valve-Adjust by Others	EA.	39	\$ 672.10	\$ 26,211.90	\$ 470.00	\$ 18,330.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 19,656.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,500.00
27	Manhole - OCFCD Storm Drain	EA.	1	\$ 672.10	\$ 672.10	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
28	Adjust Survey Monument	EA.	1	\$ 697.14	\$ 697.14	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
29	4" Double Yellow	L.F.	5,970	\$ 0.71	\$ 4,238.70	\$ 0.80	\$ 4,776.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,477.50
30	4" Skip Double Yellow	L.F.	75	\$ 1.04	\$ 78.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 37.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00
31	4" Solid White	L.F.	2,630	\$ 0.31	\$ 815.30	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 789.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,183.50
32	4" Skip White	L.F.	3,325	\$ 0.31	\$ 1,030.75	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 665.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,330.00
33	4" Skip Yellow	L.F.	343	\$ 0.31	\$ 106.33	\$ 1.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 68.60	\$ 0.40	\$ 137.20
34	6" Solid White	L.F.	4,965	\$ 0.54	\$ 2,681.10	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,979.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,730.75
35	6" Skip White	L.F.	42	\$ 0.54	\$ 22.68	\$ 1.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 16.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 42.00
36	8" Solid White	L.F.	665	\$ 0.68	\$ 452.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 0.76	\$ 505.40	\$ 0.65	\$ 432.25
37	12" Solid White	L.F.	365	\$ 1.66	\$ 605.90	\$ 2.50	\$ 912.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 912.50
38	12" Solid Yellow	L.F.	1,068	\$ 1.66	\$ 1,772.88	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,670.00
39	Yellow "Zebra" Cross Walk	S.F.	768	\$ 1.66	\$ 1,274.88	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,920.00
40	"Stop" Stencil	EA.	9	\$ 76.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 724.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00
41	"Ahead" Stencil	EA.	3	\$ 94.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00
42	"Slow School Xing" Stencil (Yellow)	EA.	2	\$ 263.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00
43	"Keep Clear" Stencil	EA.	1	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00
44	Bicycle Lane Stencil	EA.	2	\$ 71.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 161.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00
45	Left Turn Arrow	EA.	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 377.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
46	Right Turn Arrow	EA.	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 302.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
47	Left Merge Arrow	EA.	2	\$ 86.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 181.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
48	Yield Line	S.F.	21	\$ 13.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 27.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 105.00
49	Paint Curb: Red	L.F.	758	\$ 1.20	\$ 909.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,743.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,895.00
50	RPM - ReflectORIZED Clear	EA.	201	\$ 2.10	\$ 422.10	\$ 3.50	\$ 703.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 703.50
51	RPM - ReflectORIZED Yellow	EA.	376	\$ 2.10	\$ 789.60	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,316.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,316.00
52	RPM - ReflectORIZED Blue	EA.	5	\$ 16.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00
53	Flashing Crosswalk: Hewes Street @ Spring Street	L.S.	1	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 48,885.00	\$ 48,885.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00
54	Traffic Detector Loops: Foothill Blvd @ Newport Blvd	L.S.	1	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 11,447.20	\$ 11,447.20
Total Base Bid					\$ 884,375.18	Total Base Bid	\$ 888,185.60	Total Base Bid	\$ 935,333.19	Total Base Bid	\$ 1,123,000.00

Comments:

RJ Noble provided all DBE documentation and met DBE goal